TULARE-KINGS COUNTIES BASIC POLICE ACADEMY
150" Extended Academy and 151% Intensive Academy

Dates
Monday, July 6, 2020

Saturday, August 8, 2020
8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Tuesday, August 18, 2020
6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.

Saturday, August 29, 2020
8:00 a.m. until done

Saturday, September 12, 2020
8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Tuesday, September 22, 2020
6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.

Saturday, September 26, 2020
8:00 a.m. until done

Saturday, October 3, 2020
8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 17, 2020
8:00 a.m. till done

Applicant Processing Schedule

Description of Events

Begin accepting online POST Entrance Exam sign-ups

First POST Entrance Exam — Visalia campus, Ponderosa Bldg., Room 350
*Deadline to sign up: August 7, 2020 at 12:00 p.m. or when seats are filled
(Test Results emailed out by August 14, 2020)

Second POST Entrance Exam — Hanford Center - Public Safety Bldg., Rm. PS18
*Deadline to sign up: August 17, 2020 at 12:00 p.m. or when seats are filled
(Test Results emailed out by August 21, 2020)

Practice Physical Agility Test - Public Safety Building Gym

Third POST Entrance Exam — Hanford Center — Education Bldg., Rm. E72 (A-D)
*Deadline to sign up: September 11, 2020 at 12:00 p.m. or when seats are filled
(Test Results emailed out by September 25, 2020)

Fourth POST Entrance Exam — Hanford Center —Public Safety Bldg., Room PS18
*Deadline to sign up: September 22, 2020 at 12:00 p.m. or when seats are filled
(Test Results emailed out by October 9, 2020)

First Physical Agility Test (Only for candidates that pass the POST Entrance Exam)
In the Public Safety Bldg. Gym

Fifth POST Entrance Exam — Visalia campus, Ponderosa Bldg., Room 350
*Deadline to sign up: October 2, 2020 at 12:00 p.m. or when seats are filled
(Test Results emailed out by October 16, 2019)

Second Physical Agility Test (Only for candidates that pass the POST Entrance
Exam) In the Public Safety Bldg. Gym

*All applicants who pass the POST Entrance Exam must go on the COS website (www.cos.edu/apply) and
apply for the Spring 2021 Semester.

Sat/Sun, November 7-8, 2020

Sat/Sun, November 14-15, 2020

7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Friday, December 11, 2020
5:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m.

Saturday, January 2, 2021
7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Friday, January 15, 2021
5:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m.

Monday, February 1, 2021
6:00 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Academy Orientation (4 Days — 40 hours) Hanford Education Bldg., Rm. E72 (A-D)
*Personal History Statement due on November 7, 2020
*Dress professionally all days; bring $75 on November 14, 2020

Academy Registration (Extended Academy); Public Safety Bldg., Rm. PS18
(Mandatory Attendance); *All remaining paperwork is due

Extended Academy Begins — Academy Classroom, PS18

Academy Registration (Intensive Academy); Public Safety Bldg., Rm. PS18
(Mandatory Attendance); *All remaining paperwork is due

Intensive Academy Begins — Academy Classroom, PS18


http://www.cos.edu/apply

